TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM633635

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/23/2020

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Self-Suspending Proppant LLC		12/23/2020	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Covia Solutions Inc.	
Street Address:	3 Summit Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 700	
City:	Independence	
State/Country:	ОНЮ	
Postal Code:	44131	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5018293	PROPEL SSP
Registration Number:	4530543	SSP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com,rfalk@calfee.com,ccostanza@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	17922.03905
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Ryan W. Falk
SIGNATURE:	/Ryan W. Falk/
DATE SIGNED:	03/22/2021

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0128 source=Covia - Self-Suspending Proppant - Certificate#page1.tif source=Covia - Self-Suspending Proppant - Certificate#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0129

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SELF-SUSPENDING PROPPANT LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "COVIA SOLUTIONS INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "COVIA SOLUTIONS INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2020, AT 7:16 O'CLOCK P.M.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

2080649 8100M SR# 20208752172 Authentication: 204410498 Date: 12-23-20

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0130

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER OF DOMESTIC LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY INTO A DOMESTIC CORPORATION

e Limited Liability Company Act, the undersigned Certificate of Merger:
g corporation is
, a Delaware Corporation, and the name of the
erged into this surviving corporation is
nt LLC
erger has been approved, adopted, certified, executed g corporation and the merging limited liability ing corporation is
me effective on 12/23/20 .
ger is on file at 3 Summit Park Dr., Ste 700
, the place of business of the surviving corporation.
t of Merger will be furnished by the corporation ockholder of any constituent corporation or member company. necorporation of the surviving corporation shall be it's
Corporation has caused this certificate to be signed by day of December,A.D., 2020

RECORDED: 03/22/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007229 FRAME: 0131